
Ozona Lions Basketball Schedule 2025-26 
 

Day Date Opponent  Location JV Varsity 

Fri. Nov. 21 Grape Creek Ozona TBA TBA 

Mon. Nov. 24 WInk Wink TBA TBA 

Fri. Nov. 28 Thanksgiving 
Break  

   

Tues. Dec. 2 Irion County Mertzon 4:00 5:15 

Thurs.-Fri. Dec. 5-6 Stanton 
Tournament 

Stanton TBA TBA 

Tues. Dec. 9 Rankin Ozona 5:00 6:15 

Fri. Dec. 12 Open Open   

Tues.  Dec. 16 Pecos Ozona 5:00 6:15 

Fri. Dec. 19 Christoval* Chrsitoval 5:00 7:30 

Fri. Jan. 2 Crane Ozona 5:00 7:30 

Tues. Jan. 6 Sonora* Ozona 5:00 7:30 

Fri. Jan. 9 Eldorado* Eldorado 5:00 7:30 

Tues. Jan. 13 Forsan* Ozona 5:00 7:30 

Fri. Jan. 16 Open Open   

Tues. Jan. 20 Sterling City* Ozona 5:00 7:30 

Fri. Jan. 23 Reagan County* Ozona 5:00 7:30 

Tues. Jan. 27 Chrsitoval* Ozona 5:00 7:30 

Fri. Jan. 30 Sonora* Sonora 5:00 7:30 

Tues. Feb. 3 Eldorado* Ozona 5:00 7:30 

Fri. Feb. 6 Forsan* Forsan 5:00 7:30 

Tues. Feb. 10 Open* Open   

Fri. Feb. 13 Sterling City* Sterling City 5:00 6:15 

Tues. Feb. 17 Reagan County* Big Lake 5:00 6:15 

 

Head Coach: Jonathan Tucker  
Assistant Coach: Quinton Odom and John Esparza  
Athletic Director: Jason Pitts  
Principal: Laurie Norell  
Superintendent: Raul Chavarria 

 


